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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help

File Dir Size Age Description

PCalender. lha util/time 7K 250xCalendar program, uses arrow keys.

Aniptrs3.lha pix/icon 25K 251%Some more animated pointers.

PrintImage.lha text/print 26K 251xSimple program to print IFF ILBM images. V1 <&
.0

ILBMLib. lha util/libs 25K 251xShared library for IFF file read/write. V0 <
.3

FuncLib.lha util/rexx 3K 251%xAdd or remove ARexx function libraries.

FractalLab.lha gfx/fract 46K 251xExplore the realm of fractals. V1.0

CPlot.lha misc/math 281K 251+Graph linear functions in two dimensions. <
V1.0

ListPlot.lha misc/math 90K 251%A 2D plotting program using PLPLOT 1lib.

Pmode. lha text/print 5K 251«Util to send escape sequences to printer

NorthC.1lha dev/c 494K 251+Complete C compilation environment.

MandelMountain.lha gfx/fract 396K 251+Renders 3D images of Mandelbrot set.

SetClock.lha hard/drivr 14K 251xSet or read Spirit Tech hardware clock.

Plot.lha misc/math 30K 251%3-D function plotting program. V5.1

ZPlot.lha misc/math 219K 251+«Graph formulas based on 4D complex nbrs. V1 <
.3d

DIEd. lha text/edit 56K 251xFull screen ANSI text editor. V2.4

Retab.lha text/misc 27K 251«Utility to tabify/untabify text files. V1 <
.03

Statpack.lha biz/demo 150K 251«Demo of statistics and data manipulation. <
V3.2

H2I.lha dev/asm 19K 251xGen assembly includes from C includes. V1.1

ExtFuncProc.lha dev/misc 6K 251«xExecute library function from tasks.

MandelBlitz.lha gfx/fract 139K 251xVery fast Mandelbrot plotter. V1.0
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BlitterSand. lha

MortCalc.lha

KefrensTune?2.lha

JoyLib.lha

Xnum. lha

ANSIMaster.

Adapt.lha
V2.2

Append. lha
.0

DevRen. lha

LLSort.lha

IntuitionEd. lha

V1.0

Icon2C.lha

lha

AnsiRead2.lha

SoftSpan.lha

Fractals.lha

.1

PopArt.lha

RemapIcon.lha

v1.0

Magnetic_Pages.lha

.0

LockDevice.

lha

IPDevice.lha

XTPCPOWER. lha

14mhz.1lha

gfx/misc
misc/math

mods/funet
dev/misc
misc/math
text/edit

text/misc

util/cli

util/cli
util/cli

dev/gui

gfx/conv
text/show
comm/bbs
gfx/fract
gfx/misc
pix/icon
text/show

util/misc

util/shell

hard/hack

hard/hack

11K
57K

42K

5K

5K

62K

9K

11K

7K

4K

78K

9K

27K

T4K

229K

104K

9K

415K

15K
42K

34K

5K

251xInteresting cellular automata.

251xHighly accurate loan calculator. V2.5
252xModule
253xLibrary for joystick support.

253xConvert dec/bin/oct/hex numbers.
253%xANSI text editor. V1.0

253xConvert German characters to Amiga codes.

253«Join several files without using ’join’.

253xRename any mounted device. V1.5
253«Replacement for AmigaDOS sort command.

253«xCreate C source for Intuition structures.

253«Turn icon file into C source code. V1.2
253«Displays ANSI text and graphic anims. VO.
253xSoft Span BBS program. V1.1

253+«Fractal generator with Mandelbrot/Julia.
253xImage data generator and animator.

253*Remap icon colors from 1.3 to 2.0 colors.

253xCreate and display disk based magazines.

V1l <

<_)

V2 4>

<_>

V1l <

253«xProtect against accidental formatting. V1.0

253xPipe Device with extended features
254+«Better A500 power supply for $50

254xAmiga 500 processor accelerator for $25
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